
Oldies But Goodies 2022-20234/10/2023    Week 31 of 30 Page 1

Monday   1:00 pm Lanes 1 - 6Domm's Bowling Center
*** Last week of the season! No points awarded. ***

USBC Certification:

Team Standings
Points Points UnEarned Y-T-D Year-To-Date Y-T-D Games Scratch Pins +

Place # Team Name %Won Won Lost Points % WON WON LOST Won Pins HDCP

1 5 Team 5 68.1 158 74 68.1 158 74 297 47666 65864
2 1 Team 1 63.8 148 84 63.8 148 84 278 44722 65008
3 3 Team 3 56.0 130 102 56.0 130 102 238 46059 65655
4 2 Team 2 51.7 120 112 51.7 120 112 235 43405 64375
5 6 Team 6 44.8 104 128 44.8 104 128 196 42990 63915
6 4 Bye 0 0 0 0 70 0 0

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 Team 1 934 801 840 2575 0 <---> Team 2 853 798 828 2479 0
3-4 Team 3 835 883 850 2568 0 <---> Bye 0 0 0 0 0
5-6 Team 5 855 861 882 2598 0 <---> Team 6 870 821 773 2464 0

Thanks for bowling! We hope you had a good time. See you next season!

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game 713 Team 1 688 Team 3 682 Team 5
Scratch Series 1998 Team 5 1983 Team 3 1912 Team 1

Handicap Game 934 Team 1 883 Team 3 882 Team 5
Handicap Series 2598 Team 5 2575 Team 1 2568 Team 3

Men Scratch Game 279 Phillip Leutz 231 David Van Lare 195 Fred Marsocci
Scratch Series 692 Phillip Leutz 637 David Van Lare 514 Fred Marsocci

Handicap Game 321 Phillip Leutz 247 David Van Lare 245 Fred Marsocci
Handicap Series 818 Phillip Leutz 685 David Van Lare 664 Fred Marsocci

Women Scratch Game 223 Susan Marriott 220 Judy Zdanowski 212 Carol Howell
Scratch Series 590 Carol Howell 584 Susan Marriott 534 Judy Zdanowski

Handicap Game 281 Susan Marriott 271 Judy Zdanowski 264 Carol Howell
Handicap Series 758 Susan Marriott 746 Carol Howell 687 Judy Zdanowski

Team Rosters
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

1 - Team 1
6 VACANT 120 64 0 0 v120 v120 v120 360 552

20 Susan Marriott 127 58 10731 84 405 317 209 152 223 584 758
54 Judy Zdanowski 136 51 11760 86 433 343 220 158 156 534 687
56 Marcia Habecker 140 48 11111 79 451 368 164 150 120 434 578

2 - Team 2
47 George Kroner 116 67 8939 77 421 340 158 144 132 434 635

7 Shirley Van 117 66 9145 78 413 331 132 152 162 446 644
8 Mary Selover 118 65 10339 87 371 280 186 125 157 468 663
1 Lee McQuown 148 41 12934 87 476 385 a138 a138 a138 414 537

3 - Team 3
21 VACANT 120 64 0 0 v120 v120 v120 360 552
42 Helga Freimuth 108 73 9025 83 349 262 106 91 97 294 513

2 Phillip Leutz 147 42 11481 78 507 425 206 279 207 692 818
16 David Van Lare 180 16 15684 87 606 515 208 198 231 637 685
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

4 - Bye
30 VACANT 120 64 0 0 v120 v120 v120 360 552
58 VACANT 120 64 0 0 v120 v120 v120 360 552
57 VACANT 120 64 0 0 v120 v120 v120 360 552
23 VACANT 120 64 0 0 v120 v120 v120 360 552

5 - Team 5
25 Carol Howell 134 52 11739 87 411 320 208 212 170 590 746
33 Tony Bellanca 117 66 10187 87 433 342 128 143 171 442 640
35 Dick Howell 133 53 11615 87 445 354 157 154 158 469 628
14 Roger Broten 163 29 13240 81 536 451 162 152 183 497 584

6 - Team 6
43 Donna Marsocci 119 64 7874 66 406 336 132 125 134 391 583
44 Fred Marsocci 137 50 9738 71 474 399 195 178 141 514 664
67 Paula Mcculloch 121 63 8746 72 404 328 135 152 137 424 613
53 Willy Timm 124 60 8217 66 408 338 171 129 124 424 604

Temporary Substitutes   Division 1: Enter Div Label
z Men   Division 1: Enter Div Label

Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

9 John Arena 140 48 1260 9 432 419 0 0
5 Stan Chizak 113 69 1361 12 349 333 0 0

13 Delete End of Season 120 64 0 0 0 0
39 George Giuliano 120 64 0 0 0 0
18 Jack Merkel bk174 20 0 0 0 0

4 Mike Phelps 120 64 0 0 0 0
40 Jim Reisinger bk143 45 0 0 0 0
27 Gordon Windsor bk126 59 0 0 0 0

" Women   Division 1: Enter Div Label
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

10 Sonya Britsch 121 63 363 3 369 362 0 0
63 Jean Burleigh 120 64 0 0 0 0
11 Helga Geiger 120 64 0 0 0 0
17 Joyce Merkel 109 72 1976 18 334 312 0 0
45 Lori Miller bk147 42 0 0 0 0
75 Marcia Najjar 120 64 0 0 0 0
51 Peg Paradise 120 64 0 0 0 0
12 Cathy Phelps 120 64 0 0 0 0
29 Pat Pitts bk117 66 0 0 0 0
32 Mary Scanlon 110 72 6294 57 366 305 0 0
15 Mary Ann Schmidt 120 64 0 0 0 0
28 Carolyn Stewart bk102 78 0 0 0 0

3 Lucretia Tremmel 120 64 0 0 0 0
19 Ruth Vito 120 64 0 0 0 0
26 Sally Windsor bk105 76 0 0 0 0

Average List of Regular Team Members
z Men   Division 1: Enter Div Label

High High
Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
David Van Lare 15684 87 180 245 640 208 198 231 637
Roger Broten 13240 81 163 234 591 162 152 183 497
Lee McQuown 12934 87 148 222 571 a138 a138 a138 414
Phillip Leutz 11481 78 147 200 545 206 279 207 692
Fred Marsocci 9738 71 137 210 461 195 178 141 514
Dick Howell 11615 87 133 200 487 157 154 158 469
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High High
Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Willy Timm 8217 66 124 170 439 171 129 124 424
Tony Bellanca 10187 87 117 149 431 128 143 171 442
George Kroner 8939 77 116 168 439 158 144 132 434

" Women   Division 1: Enter Div Label
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Marcia Habecker 11111 79 140 191 491 164 150 120 434
Judy Zdanowski 11760 86 136 182 471 220 158 156 534
Carol Howell 11739 87 134 194 487 208 212 170 590
Susan Marriott 10731 84 127 197 469 209 152 223 584
Paula Mcculloch 8746 72 121 174 423 135 152 137 424
Donna Marsocci 7874 66 119 161 414 132 125 134 391
Mary Selover 10339 87 118 159 461 186 125 157 468
Shirley Van 9145 78 117 175 442 132 152 162 446
Helga Freimuth 9025 83 108 169 418 106 91 97 294
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